PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Christopher T. Evans	10/18/2005
Christopher Gieda	10/18/2005
Kristin S. Speck	10/06/2005
Jose M. Arevalo	10/07/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Union Street Brand Packaging LLC		
Street Address:	318 Main Street		
City:	Northborough		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	01532		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13031634

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)443-0004

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

617-443-9292 Phone:

Email: rmooney@sunsteinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: George J. Jakobsche

Sunstein Kann Murphy & Timbers LLP Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 125 Summer Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-1618

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 02954/00110 NAME OF SUBMITTER: George J. Jakobsche

Total Attachments: 10 501549844



ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR: Christopher T. Evans

Christopher Gieda Kristin S. Speck Jose M. Arevalo

ASSIGNEE: Union Street Brand Packaging, LLC

200 Union Street Clinton, MA 01510

STATE OF

INCORPORATION

OF ASSIGNEE: Delaware

<u>INVENTION</u>: Moisture Retention Seal

ATTORNEY DOCKET: 2965/104

<u>SERIAL NO:</u> 11/212,111

<u>FILED</u>: August 25, 2005

Assignor is the sole inventor (if only one inventor is listed above) or a joint inventor (if more than one inventor is listed above) of the above invention (the "Invention") described in a United States patent application (the "Application") bearing the above attorney docket number and having as a title the above name for the Invention. The Application has a Patent and Trademark Office filing date and serial number as indicated above, or if no filing date and serial number are shown, has a Declaration executed by Assignor contemporaneously with this Assignment.

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, each Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee (which term shall include Assignee's successors and assigns), all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Invention, all improvements therein, the Application and all priority rights arising therefrom, and any patents, and any reissues and extensions thereof, which issue in any country upon any patent applications which correspond with any of the following: the Application, any divisional, continuation-in-whole, or substitute United States application which is based on the Application; or any continuation-in-part United States

application (including divisions, continuations-in-whole or -in-part, and substitutions thereof or therefor) based in-part on any of the above described applications.

Each Assignor further agrees that such Assignor and Assignor's heirs and legal representatives will, without further consideration, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of all of the above applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for patents and for reissues and extensions therefor, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will communicate any facts known to Assignor relating to the Invention, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee. Each Assignor further agrees that such Assignor will, without further compensation to Assignor during the term of such Assignor's employment by Assignee and thereafter for reasonable compensation as determined by Assignee, perform such other acts as may be reasonably required when requested by Assignee, including attending depositions, preparing and executing declarations and affidavits and testifying as a witness, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Assignor hereby executes this instrument on the date set forth below.

Date: O/8/05 Christopher T. Evans, Assignor

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

On this day of 2005, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Christopher T. Evans, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which consisted of 2005, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

My commission expires:



PATENT REEL: 026367 FRAME: 0232

QALK, 2005

Date:	Christopher Gieda, Assignor			
COMMONWEAL	TH OF MASSACHUSETTS			
County of 1200 st. ss.	<i>©L</i> ≤, 2005			
On this day of 2005, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Christopher Gieda, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which consisted of 2005, and acknowledged to me that height signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.				
	Nøfary Public			
	My-commission expires: JANICE M. AMATO Notary Public Commonwealth of Misseadhusells My Commission Expires October 9, 2000			
Date:	Kristin S. Speck, Assignor			
COMMONWEAL	TH OF MASSACHUSETTS			
County of, ss.	, 2005			
On this day of, 2005, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Kristin S. Speck, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which consisted of, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he/she signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.				
Seal	Notary Public			
္လင္ေ	My commission expires:			

Date:				
	Jose M. Arevalo, Assignor			
	STATE OF CALIFORNIA			
County of, ss.	, 2005			
personally appeared Jose M. Are identification, which consisted of	, 2005, before me, the undersigned notary public, valo, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of, to be the person whose or attached document, and acknowledged to me that stated purpose.			
Seal	Notary Public			
	My commission expires:			

00002/00100 175342.1

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR:

Christopher T. Evans

Christopher Gieda Kristin S. Speck Jose M. Arevalo

ASSIGNEE:

Union Street Brand Packaging, LLC

200 Union Street Clinton, MA 01510

STATE OF

INCORPORATION

OF ASSIGNEE:

Delaware

INVENTION:

Moisture Retention Seal

ATTORNEY DOCKET:

2965/104

SERIAL NO:

11/212,111

FILED:

August 25, 2005

Assignor is the sole inventor (if only one inventor is listed above) or a joint inventor (if more than one inventor is listed above) of the above invention (the "Invention") described in a United States patent application (the "Application") bearing the above attorney docket number and having as a title the above name for the Invention. The Application has a Patent and Trademark Office filing date and serial number as indicated above, or if no filing date and serial number are shown, has a Declaration executed by Assignor contemporaneously with this Assignment.

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, each Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee (which term shall include Assignee's successors and assigns), all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Invention, all improvements therein, the Application and all priority rights arising therefrom, and any patents, and any reissues and extensions thereof, which issue in any country upon any patent applications which correspond with any of the following: the Application, any divisional, continuation-in-whole, or substitute United States application which is based on the Application; or any continuation-in-part United States

application (including divisions, continuations-in-whole or -in-part, and substitutions thereof or therefor) based in-part on any of the above described applications.

Each Assignor further agrees that such Assignor and Assignor's beirs and legal representatives will, without further consideration, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of all of the above applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for patents and for reissues and extensions therefor, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will communicate any facts known to Assignor relating to the Invention, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee. Each Assignor further agrees that such Assignor will, without further compensation to Assignor during the term of such Assignor's employment by Assignee and thereafter for reasonable compensation as determined by Assignee, perform such other acts as may be reasonably required when requested by Assignee, including attending depositions, preparing and executing declarations and affidavits and testifying as a witness, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Assignor hereby executes this instrument on the date set forth below.

Date:	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Christopher T. Evans, Assignor
SI	TATE OF NEW JERSEY
County of, ss.	, 2005
personally appeared Christopher T. E identification, which consisted of	2005, before me, the undersigned notary public, wans, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of to be the person whose attached document, and acknowledged to me that ed purpose.
Seal	Notary Public
	My commission expires:

Date:	
	Christopher Gieda, Assignor
	NTE OF NEW JERSEY
County of, ss.	,2005
personally appeared Christopher Gied identification, which consisted of	105, before me, the undersigned notary public a, proved to me through satisfactory evidence on the person whose attached document, and acknowledged to me that purpose.
Seal	Notary Public
	My commission expires:
Date: 10/6/05	Vector S Speck Adsignor
STA	TE OF CALIFORNIA
County of, ss	, 2005
personally appeared Kristin S. Speck identification, which consisted of	95. before me, the undersigned notary public, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of to be the person whose
name is signed on the preceding or at he/she signed it voluntarily for its stated	ttached document, and acknowledged to me that I purpose.
Scal	Notary Public
See attached Acknowledgeme	My commission expires:
QU.	

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of	California			~~~~	A	
County o	of Alan	neda			····	
On	Ochdose		efore me,	Robin A.	Benigno Stoner, Notary P	
personal	lly appeared	mastia 	J. J.	pach	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., *Jan	Doe, Notary Public")
	Proved to me the within inst	rument and ackno	wledged to r	me that he/s	e the person(s) whose nan she/they executed the sam	e in his/her/their
	upon behalf o	Dacity(les), and the fwhich the person BIN A. BENIGNO STONE COMM #1415817 DELATED A COUNTY OF ALAMEDA COMM. Exp. May 5, 200	(s) acted, ex	kecuted the	ture(s) on the instrument the instrument. Sometiment and official section of the instrument in the instrument the instrument the instrument in the instrume	al. <u>Stonla</u>
 	Though th	e information below is and could p	not required by	OPTIONAL law, it may pr ant removal an	ove valuable to persons relying o d reattachment of this form to an	n the document other document.
Descrip	otion of Attach	ed Document		•		e.
Docume	Type of Docur ent Date: s) Other Than	00	Sign A oble 6,	7002 7002	Number of Pages:	
Capaci	ty(ies) Claime	d by Signer(s)				
Signer	s Name:	Mristin S	SQC	K	igner's Name:	
Titi Part Atto	porate Officer le(s): tner -	ervator 	RIGHT THE OF SIG	IMER Jmb here	☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer ☐ Title(s): ☐ Partner - ☐ Limited ☐ ☐ Attorney-in-Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservato ☐ Other: ☐ Signer Is Representing:	

Revised 12/99

Date:	10-7-05
man inches and the	

Gozó Oréralo Jose M. Arevalo, Assignor

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

e-emits of 22	, 2005
On this day of personally appeared Jose M. A identification, which consisted in	g or attached document, and acknowledged to me that
Seal	Notary Public
	My commission expires;

00002/00100 175342.1

SEE ATTACHED

ACKNOWLEDGE MENT

MR 10-7-05

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of	California			
County of	Alameda			
On <u>(</u>	OctoBER 7, 2005 before me, Michelle M. Rumple, Not	tary Public , Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")		
personally a	and the second s	omes fogs. Valle bee, Holary Fable y		
	Name(s) of Signer(s)	5.		
personally known to me - OR - Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.				
Description	n of Attached Document			
Document [pe of Document: ASSIGNMENT Date: OLTOBER 7, 2005 Number of Other Than Named Above:	Pages: 4		
Capacity(ie	es) Claimed by Signer(s)			
Signer's Na	ame: Jose M. AREUALO Signer's Name:			
☐ Attorney ☐ Trustee	tte Officer	mited		
☐ Other:	Other:			
Signer is Re	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here epresenting: Signer Is Represe	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here enting:		

C:\ADMIN\California All Purpose Acknowledgement.doc

Revised 12/99